Eight NCAA Tournament Appearances
Five Mountain West Tournament Championships | 2003, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008

UINVERSITY OF NEW MERICO

20 1 65

2016-17 SCHEDULE
DATE OPPONENT TiMe (MT)
Nov.1 Fort Lewis (Exh.) W, 101-48
Nov. 6  Eastern New Mexico (Exh.) W, 89-70
Nov. 12 Fairleigh Dickinson W, 83-56
Nov. 15 New Mexico State W, 84-55
Nov. 20 at Texas Tech 1p.m

THANKSGIVING TOURNAMENT (HOSTED BY UNM)

Nov. 25 Tulsa 7 p.m.
Nov. 25 BYU vs. St. Joseph’s 4:30 p.m.
Nov. 26 Tulsavs. BYU or St. Joseph’s 12 p.m.
Nov. 26 BYU or St. Joseph’s 2:30 p.m.
Nov. 30 at New Mexico State 5:30 p.m.
Dec.3 SMU 1p.m.
Dec.6 Minnesota 7 p.m.
Dec.11 UTEP 2 p.m.
Dec. 18 Eastern lllinois 2 p.m.
Dec. 21 at Marquette 10:30 a.m.
Dec. 29 at Fresno State* 8 p.m.
Dec.31 San Diego State* 7 p.m.
Jan.4  Utah State * 7 p.m.
Jan.7  at Nevada* 5p.m.
Jan.11 at UNLV* 7 p.m.
Jan. 14 Colorado State* 3 p.m.
Jan. 18 Boise State* 7 p.m.
Jan.21 at Wyoming* 2 p.m.
Jan. 25 at Utah State* 7 p.m.
Jan.28 Nevada* 7 p.m.
Feb.1  UNLV* 7 p.m.
Feb.4  at San Jose State* 3 p.m.
Feb.8  Air Force* 7 p.m.
Feb. 15 at Boise State* 7 p.m.
Feb. 18 Fresno State* 1p.m.
Feb. 22 at Colorado State* 7 p.m.
Feb.25 Wyoming* 1p.m.
Mar.3  at San Diego State* 7:30 p.m.

2017 MW CHAMPIONSHIP (HOSTED BY UNLV)
Mar. 6-10MW Tournament TBA

Bold deiqotes home game at WisePies Arena

’

italics denotes tournament

*denotes Mountain West game

Game times listed are Mountain time and sub-
ject to change

BROADCAST INFORIMATION

Radio: KNML-AM (610)

Play by Play: Josh Suchon
V: Fox Sports Southwest

Live Stats: GoLobos.com

11998, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

17 WEOMEN?SI BASKETLTBALIL

Women’s Basketball Contact: Chelsea Pitvorec | Cell: 352-422-2875
Email: cpitvorec@unm.edu | Twitter: @LoboWBB

GAME 3 - NEW INERICO AT TEXAS TECH

Sunday, November 20 at 1 p.m. (MT)
United Supermarkets Arena (15,098) - Lubbock, Texas

New MEexico Texas TEcH
LOBOS LADY RAIDERS i

Coach: Candi Whitaker
Texas Tech ‘02

Texas Tech Record: 34-58 (Fourth Season)
Career Record: 111-151 (Ninth Season)

Coach: Mike Bradbury
Chattanooga ‘94
UNM Record: 2-0 (First Season)

Career Record: 180-117 (10th Season) |
1 I / / , I 1
New Mexico Texas Tech

Guard - No. 2 - lvonne Cook-Taylor - 5-8 - R-Senior
PPG: 7.0 RPG: 3.0 FG%: 60.0

Guard - No. 4 - Recee’ Caldwell - 5-8 - Sophomore

PPG: 33.0 RPG: 2.0 APG: 6.0 FG%: 61.0

Center - No. 12 - Jada Terry - 6-4 - Junior

PPG: 16.5 RPG: 6.5 FG%: 57.7

Guard - No. 23 - Arella Guirantes - 5-11 - Freshman
PPG: 13.5 RPG: 4.0 FG%: 50.0

Guard - No. 0 - Cherise Beynon - 5-10 - Junior

PPG: 2.5 RPG: 10.5 APG: 12.5 MPG: 29.0

Forward - No. 15 - Richelle van der Keijl - 6-5 - Senior
PPG: 19.5 RPG: 14.5 FG%: 73.1%

Guard- No. 22 - Mykiel Burleson - 5-11 - Freshman
PPG: 11.0 RPG: 3.0 APG: 5.0

Guard - No. 24 - Jayda Bovero - 5-11 - Junior

PPG: 8.0 RPG: 3.0 FG%: 41.7% 3FG%: 37.5%

Forward - No. 32 - Kianna Keller - 6-4 - Senior Guard - No. 24 - Japreece Dean - 5-6 - Sophomore
PPG: 3.5 RPG: 9.5 FT%: 50.0% PPG: 6.0 APG: 3.5 RPG: 2.0

Guard - No. 4 - Alex Lapeyrolerie - 5-11 - R-Junior Guard - No. 5 - Larryn Brooks - 5-6 - Junior

PPG: 21.5 FG%: 58.3% 3FG%: 55.0% MPG: 28.5 PPG: 6.5 RPG: 1.5 MPG: 21.0 FG%: 55.6

Guard - No. 11 - Emily Lines - 6-1 - Sophomore Forward - No. 20 - Brittany Brewer - 6-4 - Freshman
PPG: 5.0 RPG: 2.0 FG%: 50.0% 3FG%: 75.0% PPG: 4.5 RPG: 6.0 MPG: 22.5

Forward - No. 44 - Jaisa Nunn - 6-3 - Sophomore Forward - No. 32 - Dayo Olabode - 6-2 - Junior

PPG: 11.5 RPG: 8.5 FG%: 58.8% MPG: 25.5 RPG: 3.5 MPG: 10.0

ABOUT THE MATCHUP: The Lobos will take to the road for their first away game
of the season against Texas Tech on Sunday, Nov. 20 after claiming their first two
wins of the season on their home court in WisePies Arena - The Pit.

The last time the Lobos faced the Lady Raiders was on Nov. 13, 2013 when

UNM fell 64-56. That season, the Lobos finished 11-19 overall, 6-12 MW. Senior
Kianna Keller and redshirt-junior Alex Lapeyrolerie are the only two players re-
maining on the Lobo squad that traveled to Lubbock for the teams’ last meeting.
Neither freshman saw action in the match.

The Lobos enter Sunday’s matchup coming off of two nearly 30-point victories
including the season opener against Fairleigh Dickinson and the first of two

Rio Grande Rivalry contests against the Aggies. Lapeyrolerie once again led the
Lobos with 20+ points. She netted 22 points to lead four double-digit scorers on
Tuesday including Richelle van der Keijl (19), Jaisa Nunn (15) and Jayda Bovero
(13).

As a team, the Lobos are entering Sunday’s matchup shooting 47.7 percent from
the field and 41.2 percent from behind the arc for an 83.5 ppg average.

2016-17 NEW INERICO WOIMEMS BASKETBALL



LOBOS RECORD WUHEN ... OVERALL mWw
(07T - | 2-0.......... 0-0
At home....occveiiiiiiiecieceeeee 2-0....cee 0-0
Ontheroad .....ccccccoevivieiicieeiniiinenne 0-0.......... 0-0
At neutral Sites .......ccceevvervveeveennen. 0-0.......... 0-0
After a Win...ooveeveeeceeniieeseeneenen. 1-0.......... 0-0
After @ loss.....ccevevieeerveeiiiiieenieenn, 0-0.......... 0-0
Inovertime........ccceeeeiiieeieiiieeen. 0-0.......... 0-0
vs. ranked opponents.................... 0-0.......... 0-0
Games decided by 1-4 points........ 0-0.......... 0-0
Games decided by 5-9 points........ 0-0.......... 0-0
Games decided by 10-19 points....0-0.......... 0-0
Games decided by 20+ points ....... 2-0.......... 0-0
Leading after Ql.....c.cceceevvevuerueeneene 2-0....eeee 0-0
Trailing after Q1......coevevveviieeieens 0-0.......... 0-0
Tied after Ql......ccoovevvveeveenienienee. 0-0.......... 0-0
Leading at half........c.ccoceevinininneene 2-0..c.ueeee 0-0
Trailing at half.....cccoeevevieeieeee 0-0.......... 0-0
Tied at half.....cccoeviieriiiiiniieienee, 0-0.......... 0-0
Leading after Q3........ceccevvevuerneeneene 2-0....eee 0-0
Trailing after Q3.....coecvvvvevieeieens 0-0.......... 0-0
Tied after Q3.....ccoovvevvveeveerieeienee. 0-0.......... 0-0
Shooting 50% or better ................. 1-0.......... 0-0
Shooting between 40-49.9% ......... 1-0.......... 0-0
Shooting less than 40% ................. 0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent shoots 50% or better....0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent shoots b/w 40-49.9% ..0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent shoots b/w 30-39.9% ...0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent shoots less than 30%....2-0.......... 0-0
UNM higher FG%.......ccccccevevveennnen 2-0..ueeeene 0-0
Opponent higher FG%................... 0-0.......... 0-0
FG% Tied.....cooueveerieeeenieenieeeeene 0-0.......... 0-0
UNM outrebounds ........ccccevuveeennes 2-0.......... 0-0
Opponent outrebounds................. 0-0.......... 0-0
Rebounds tied ........cccceeveeriernennne. 0-0.......... 0-0
UNM more made free throws....... 2-0.......... 0-0
Opponent more made free throws..0-0.......... 0-0
Made free throws tied.........cc........ 0-0.......... 0-0
UNM 3FG% higher........cccceeveeennns 2-0..ueeeeee 0-0
Opponent 3FG% higher ................. 0-0.......... 0-0
3FG% tied ...oovveeieeieenieeieeieeieae 0-0.......... 0-0
UNM has more fouls.........cccceeuennen 0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent has more fouls.............. 2-0.......... 0-0
Fouls are tied......cccceeveevvervennenne. 0-0.......... 0-0
UNM more turnovers ...........cceeee.. 1-0.......... 0-0
Opponent more turnovers ............ 1-0.ceeeeeen 0-0
Turnovers tied.....c.ccceeeereereeenennne. 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring less than 50 points............ 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 50-59 points.........cccuveeennn. 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 60-69 points...........c.cce...... 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 70-79 points.........cccuveeeennn. 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 80-89 points.........cccvveeennn. 2-0...uueeee 0-0
Scoring 90-99 points..........cceeeee.... 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 100+ pointS.....cc.ccccuvveeeennn. 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 40 points or less.............. 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 41-49 points.......ccccueen.... 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 50-59 points.................... 2-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 60-69 points..........c......... 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 70-79 points.......c.ccue.n.... 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 80-89 points.................... 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 90+ points.......cccccveeeunen. 0-0.......... 0-0
In November.......cccceeveenieriienineenne. 2-0...cueee 0-0
In December......ccooeeveeneerienieenne 0-0.......... 0-0
InJanuary ......ccccceeeeeeiiiieeeienieee. 0-0.......... 0-0
In February .....coccoevveeeciieeccieeenee. 0-0.......... 0-0
InMarch ..o 0-0.......... 0-0
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EW MERICO GRINE NOTES

SCOUTING TERAS TECH

Texas Tech was tabbed to finish tied for seventh in the 2016-17 Big 12
Preseason Coaches Poll, the league announced on Oct. 12. The Lady
Raiders are coming off of an overtime loss vs. No. 24 Texas A&M despite
scoring 90 points for their second-straight game.

Offensively the Lady Raiders shot 55 percent from the field and three-
point land. Freshman Arella Guirantes hit a jumper at the buzzer to tie
the game, 83-83, and force overtime but Texas A&M went on to score
15 points in overtime to claim a 98-90 win. Two Lady Raiders scored 20+
points in the game including sophomore Recee’ Caldwell (38) and junior
Jada Terry (24 pts., 11 rebs).

Leading Texas Tech on the season is Recee’ Caldwell who posts 33.0
points per game and is shooting 61.0 percent from the field, 57.1
percent from three. Caldwell is followed by Jada Terry who is averaging
16.5 points and 6.5 rebounds per game while shooting 57.7 percent
from the floor. Texas Tech’s final double-digit scorer is Arella Guirantes
who is averaging 13.5 points while shooting 50 percent from the field.

THELOBOBIG D

The Lobos have boasted strong defensive numbers so far this season,

holding both regular-season opponents to under 30 percent shooting
from the floor (28.1 percentage average). The Lobos have also posted
14 blocks and 11 steals. The match with Texas Tech will be exciting to

watch as the Lady Raiders have three players scoring in double figures
(Caldwell, 33.0, Terry, 16.5, Guirantes, 13.5).

URIl DER KEIJL'S BIG DOUBLE-DOUBLE

Senior Richelle van der Keijl notched 19 points and an outstanding 20
rebounds vs. NMSU. The last time a Lobo brought down 20 boards was
on Dec. 13, 2008 ... vs Texas Tech.

LOBOS STARTING STRONG

The Lobos have started the season with two exhibition victories fol-
lowed by head coach Mike Bradbury’s first two official wins at the helm
of the Lobos. The last time UNM won its first two regular-season games
was during the 2012-13 season when the squad went on a five-win
streak to open the season, including a 65-61 win over Texas Tech at
home on Nov. 15.

LAPEY-ROLL-ERING

After averaging just 2.6 points per game last season, redshirt-junior Alex
Lapeyrolerie has burst on the scene this year, scoring 13+ points in each
of the Lobos’ exhibition games and 20+ points in each of the Lobos’ first
two contests. She leads the Lobos with 21.5 points per game shooting
58.3 percent from the field, 55 percent from three-point range and 66.7
percent at the free throw line.

RECORD FOR BEYNON

Junior Cherise Beynon tied the all-time New Mexico record for assists in
a single game with 15 on Tuesday against NM State. Beynon tied former
Lobo player - and current Lobo administrator - Janice Ruggiero (Branch)
who set the record on Jan. 23, 1987 against Adams State.

CAREER FIRST

Sophomore Jaisa Nunn assured the press after Tuesday’s NM State
victory that her first career three-point shot will not be her last this sea-
son. Last season, the center did not attempt a single three-pointer, she
has attempted two in as many games in 2016-17 and is now shooting 50
percent from behind the arc in her second campaign as a Lobo.

Wwiwuw.coLoBos.com



LAST TIME IS now

In their first two games under head coach Mike
Bradbury, the Lobos have blasted through our “Last
time it happened section” (see page 28). UNM scored
over 80 points, won by more than 20, made 10
three-pointers, had 50 rebounds and over 20 assists
in both games. In addition, the Lobos registered two
20-point scorers in their season opener, but were just
short of two more against NMSU with their top two
scorers netting 22 and 19 points. In the Lobos’ last
game against NMSU, the team posted 11 blocks. Last
time the Lobos posted over 10 blocks was on Jan. 4
2012 vs. Wyoming.

ABOUT THE 2016-17 LOBOS

The 2016-17 edition of the New Mexico women’s
basketball team is going to have a much different look
as the Lobos are under new direction with new head
coach Mike Bradbury. The Lobos will show off a new
style of play, speeding the game up with the dribble
drive and shooting those outside threes.

The Lobos return seven lettermen from last year’s
squad including First Team All-Mountain West selec-
tion Cherise Beynon and All-Freshman Team selection
Jaisa Nunn. The Lobos will add in six new faces, in-
cluding three freshmen and three transfers (only one
transfer will play this season).

BY THE NUNBERS

Here is what is returning and missing for the 2016-17
Lobos.

........................... Returning....... Lost ..... % Returning
Points......cccvevevvinnnnns 910........... 1,053 .......... 46%
Rebounds................ 576............ 680............ 46%
AN 1 235............ 198............ 54%
BlocksS ...covvvvvvnieenns 58 i 35, 62%
StealS..cvveveeenereennn, 138....cc...... 142............ 49%
3-Pointers................ 95, 42............. 69%
Free Throws............ 127............ 249............ 34%
ADDITION BY ADDITION

The Lobos welcome in six new faces to the program
-- all coming from experienced backgrounds of bas-
ketball. The three freshman were rated as the top
recruiting class in the Mountain West. Three transfers

STARTERS AIID RECORDS
Beynon, Burleson, Bovero, Keller, van der Keijl.... 2-0

come in to the program. Only one will be eligible to
play this season.

PRESEASON INoUNTAIN WEST HONORS

Junior Cherise Beynon was named to the 2016-17
Mountain West Preseason All-Conference Team fol-
lowing her stellar sophomore campaign while fresh-
man Mykiel Burleson was named Mountain West
Preseason Freshman of the Year. As a team, the Lobos
were selected to finish sixth in the league.

THERE’S 10 PLACE LIKE HOINE

Two years ago, “The Pit” went underconstruction with
the name of the arena. It is still identified as “The Pit”
but has a few more letters added to it, as the name
of the arena is now WisePies Arena aka The Pit. “The
Pit” is nationally recognized as one of the top basket-
ball venues. Need more evidence? How about Sports
[llustrated ranking it as one of the top 20 sporting
venues, of any sport, in the world for the 20th centu-
ry. The Pit is truly a special place, and it has created
an unparalleled environment for the New Mexico
women’s basketball program. The Lobos have led the
Mountain West in attendance every year of the con-
ference’s existence since the 1999-00 season. During
that same span, the program has ranked in the top 20
nationally in attendance in each of those years.

STUDENT-ATHLETE SPIRIT

Academic excellence has become the norm for the
New Mexico women’s basketball. The Lobos are reg-
ularly taking home Mountain West Academic all-con-
ference and Scholar-Athlete awards, but they shine in
national academic rankings as well. For six of the last
eight seasons, and eight of the last 11 seasons, UNM
has finished in the WBCA’s Academic Top 25 rankings.

LOBOS FROIN NEAR AND FAR

The Lobo women'’s basketball roster has a mixture

of athletes from near and far on its 2016-17 roster.
The Lobos have players from nine different states and
one from another country. The Lobos are combined
with players from Texas, Florida, Utah, Nevada, New
Mexico, Minnesota, Wisconsin and Washington. The
Lobos have one player from overseas in senior trans-
fer Richelle van der Kiejl from The Netherlands.

INOUNTAIN WEST STANDINGS

School Conf. % Overall %
Utah State 0-0 .000 3-0 1.00
Boise State 0-0 .000 2-0 1.00
New Mexico 0-0 .000 2-0 1.00
UNLV 0-0 .000 2-0 1.00
Nevada 0-0 .000 2-1 .667
Wyoming 0-0 .000 2-1 .667
Fresno State 0-0 .000 1-1 .500
Colorado State 0-0 .000 1-2 .333
San Diego State  0-0 .000 1-2 333
Air Force 0-0 .000 0-2 .000
San Jose State 0-0 .000 0-2 .000
J
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EW IERICO ROSTER

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

0  CHERISE BEYNON ...couveveeieeiienieeiesieennens Sha-reece
2 TESHA BUCK....ccoueriirieeriecteeieseeesiesnenieens TEE-shuh
4 Alex LAPEYROLERIE... ... LAP-ee-roll-er-ee
10 Hannah SJERVEN ......ccccovviiiniienieeiees SURE-vin
15 RICHELLE van der KEIL....Rih-SHELL - van-der-KEEL
22 MYKIEL Burleson..........cceceverinieniennennnne. Mick-elle
25 LANEAH Bryan ... . luh-NAY-uh
44 JAISA NUNN .o JAY-suh
BY ELIGIBILITY

Seniors (3)

2 TeSha BUCK.....c.coceririerieiciciecsecieeeeeee G
15 Richelle van der Keijl.......cccovveevieecieneenieriresiennens C
32 Kianna Keller.......oooveienieieininineneneieieeeee C
Redshirt Juniors (1)

4 Alex Lapeyrolerie......ccccuieeeeieniinenieienieneene G
Juniors (4)

0 Cherise Beynon.. ...G
24 Jayda BOVEIO.....ccueevieeeieeeiiecieecieeeteesveesvee s G
25 Laneah BryaNn......cccceeceeecieeecieeeiee e sveeevee s G
42 Erica MOOT€ ....ccevvuiiiiiiiiiiiicciicc e C
Sophomores (2)

11 EMIlY LINES.ueeieieieeiieieeie vttt eee s G
44 Jaisa NUNN oo C
Freshmen (3)

1 Brittany Panetti......cccoooeeiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeen F
10 Hannah SJErveN .....c.ccceevvevienieeiieseenieeiesieesiesinens C
22 Mykiel BUFIESON.....ccvevuieieeiiiienieciesreeee e G
HOINE STATE/COUNTRY

Texas (4)

1 Brittany Panetti......cccoveeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen F
4 Alex Lapeyrolerie.......cccueeveeeenerieneeseeieneenne G
22 Mykiel BUFIESON........eeuieieeiiviesieeiesiee et G
25 Laneah Bryan.....cccccceeeenieeeeneeniesiesieeeeseeniesnnes G

Minnesota (2)
2 Tesha Buck

10 Hannah SJErVEN ...cc.cceevvevceenieeiesienieeieseesiesinens C
Florida (1)

11 EMIlY LINES.cuiriieiiriiriiieieieeeeeicsee et G
Indiana (1)

A2JME 1 CAJ[VI0 0 1 P e C
Nevada (1)

0 Cherise BEYNON......cccvevieeeiie et G
Utah (1)

24 Jayda BOVEIO......cceevverueeiieiireeniesiienieenesaeennenaees G
Washington (1)

44 Jaisa NUNN oo C
Wisconsin (1)

32 Kianna Keller.......coooevievieiieiiiinieeseneieeeee C
The Netherlands (1)

15 Richelle van der Keijl.......ccccovveevienieneenieriesiennens C
4

NUINERICAL ROSTER

HAMme POS HT ¥R

EHP.

HOMETOWN (LAST SCHOOL/TEAIM)

5-10 Jr 2L
6-2 Fr. HS
6-0 Sr. TR
5-11 Rlr. 2L
6-2 Fr. HS
6-1 So. 1L
Sr. TR
5-11 Fr. HS
5-11 Jr. 2L
5-6 Jr. 2L
6-4 Sr. 3L
6-2 Jr. TR
6-3 So. 1L

#

0 Cherise Beynon
1  Brittany Panetti
2 Tesha Buck

4 Alex Lapeyrolerie
10 Hannah Sjerven
11 Emily Lines

15 Richelle van der Keijl
22 Mykiel Burleson
24 Jayda Bovero

25 Laneah Bryan

32 Kianna Keller

42  Erica Moore

44 Jaisa Nunn

OO0 OO0OO0OOTH
x
(6]

;l.PllllBE TICAL ROSTER

name POS HT ¥R

ERP.

Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs HS)
Katy, Texas (Tompkins HS)

Red Wing, Minn. (Wisconsin-Green Bay)
Highland Village, Texas (Edward S. Marcus HS)
Otsego, Minn. (Rogers HS)

Naples, Fla. (First Baptist Academy)
Delft, The Netherlands (Wright State)
Pflugerville, Texas (Pflugerville HS)

Farr West, Utah (Syracuse HS)

El Paso, Texas (Franklin HS)

Waukesha, Wis. (Waukesha West HS)
Fishers, Ind. (Purdue)

Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS)

HOINETOWN (LAST SCHOOL/TEAM)

5-10 Jr 2L
5-11 Jr. 2L
5-6 Jr. 2L
6-0 Sr. TR
5-11 Fr. HS
6-4 Sr. 3L
5-11 Rlr. 2L
6-1 So. 1L
6-2 Jr. TR
6-3 So. 1L
6-2 Fr. HS
6-2 Fr. HS
6-5 Sr. TR

0 Cherise Beynon G
24 Jayda Bovero G
25 Laneah Bryan G
2 Tesha Buck G
22 Mykiel Burleson G
32 Kianna Keller C
4 Alex Lapeyrolerie G
11 Emily Lines G
42 Erica Moore C
44 Jaisa Nunn C
1  Brittany Panetti F
10 Hannah Sjerven C
15 Richelle van der Keijl C

COACHING STAFF:

Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs HS)
Farr West, Utah (Syracuse HS)

El Paso, Texas (Franklin HS)

Red Wing, Minn. (Wisconsin-Green Bay)
Pflugerville, Texas (Pflugerville HS)
Waukesha, Wis. (Waukesha West HS)
Highland Village, Texas (Edward S. Marcus HS)
Naples, Fla. (First Baptist Academy)
Fishers, Ind. (Purdue)

Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS)

Katy, Texas (Tompkins HS)

Otsego, Minn. (Rogers HS)

Delft, The Netherlands (Wright State)

Head Coach: Mike Bradbury (Chattanooga ‘94) - First Season
Assistant Coach: Valerie King (Cincinnatti ‘04) - First Season
Assistant Coach: Erin Grant (Texas Tech ‘06) - Second Season

Assistant Coach: Aarika Hughes (USC ‘10) - First Season

Director of Operations: Vera Jo Bustos (Adams State) - Third Season
Video Coordinator: Reid Guzdanski (Ohio State) - First Season

STARTERS RETURNING (1)

No. Name Pos.
0 Cherise Beynon G
OTHER LETTERWINNERS RETURNING (6)
No. Name Pos.
4 Alex Lapeyrolerie G
11 Emily Lines G
24 Jayda Bovero G
25 Laneah Bryan G
32 Kiana Keller C
44 Jaisa Nunn C
STARTERS LOST (4)

No. Name Pos.
12 Bryce Owens G
13 Khadijah Shumpert F
14 Jannon Otto G
34 Whitney Johnson C
OTHER LETTERWINNERS LOST (3)
No. Name Pos.

2 Kenya Pye G

3 Josie Greenwood  F

11 Alexa Chavez F

Wwiwuw.coLoBos.com

Pts. Reb. Ast. FG% FT%
12.3 4.9 33 324 677
Pts. Reb. Ast. FG% FT%
2.6 1.8 0.4 .315 .364
2.3 1.0 0.4 432 474
1.8 2.5 0.6 297 .577
2.5 1.9 1.7 .267 .654
1.2 1.8 0.3 452 .500
7.2 4.9 0.9 .541 .580
Pts. Reb. Ast. FG% FT%
8.1 3.6 3.0 .318 .759
14.8 6.0 0.7 .517 751
2.6 1.5 0.7 .302 444
4.0 3.1 0.6 419 463
HEWCOMERS (6)
No. Name Pos.  Exp.
1 Brittany Panetti F HS
2 Tesha Buck G TR
10 Hannah Sjerven C HS
15 Richelle van der Keijl C TR
22 Mykiel Burleson G HS
42 Erica Moore C TR



2016-17 TERAS TECH NUINERICAL ROSTER/STATS

Name Ht Pos Cl/Exp. Hometown (Prev. School)
Brielle Blaire 6-2 F Jr-2L Salisbury, N.C. (Virginia Tech)
Erin Degrate 6-5 C So.-TR Waco, Texas (Louisville)
Ivonne CookTaylor 5-8 G RS-Sr.-3L San Francisco, Calif. (Terra Nova)
Recee’ Caldwell 5-8 G So.-TR San Antonio, Texas (UCLA)
Larryn Brooks 5-6 G Jr-TR Richmond, Ky. (Indiana)
Grayson Bright 5-11 G Fr-HS Fort Worth, Texas (Fossil Ridge HS)
Jada Terry 6-4 C Jr-TR Cedar Hill, Texas (Texas A&M)
Brittany Brewer 6-5 F Fr-HS Abilene, Texas (Wylie HS)
Arella Guirantes 5-11 G Fr-HS Bellport, N.Y. (Bellport HS)
Japreece Dean 5-6 G So.-1L Cedar Park, Texas (Vista Ridge)
Zuri Sanders 6-0 F So.-1L Evansville, Ind. (Evansville Central)
Dayo Olabode 6-2 F Jr-2L Arlington, Texas (Mansfield Timberview)
lonna McKenzie 6-2 C Jr-2L Gotha, Fla. (Dr. Phillips H.S.)
TEXAS TECH 2016-17 STATISTICS
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 1-1 1-0 0-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-1 1-0 0-1 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
#_ Player gp-gs min_avg fgfga  fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dg a_ to blk stl pts avg
02 CookTaylor, Ivonne 22 42210 610 600 00 000 22 1000 1 5 6 30 1 0 3 2 0 1 14 70
04 Caldwell, Recee 22 71355 2541 610 1221 5711 45 800 0 4 4 20 3 0 12 2 0 1 66 330
05 Brooks, Larryn 20 42 210 59 556 35 600 0-0 000 1 2 315 2 0 3 01 3 13 65
10 Bright, Grayson 20 17 85 12 50 00 000 00 000 O 1 105 2 0 2 1 0 2 2 10
12 Terry, Jada 22 52 260 1526 577 00 000 312 250 6 7 13 65 9 1 1 5 2 3 33 165
20 Brewer, Brittany 20 45225 47 5711 00 000 14 250 5 7 12 60 8 1 3 2 6 0 9 45
23 Guirantes, Arella 22 56280 918 500 12 500 89 889 0 8 8 40 7 1 0 6 4 0 27 135
24 Dean, Japreece 22 66 330 516 313 25 400 00 000 2 2 4 20 3 0 7 5 0 4 12 60
32 Olabode, Dayo 20 20 100 07 000 02 00 00 000 1 6 735 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 00
42 McKenzie, lonna 20 14 70 141 1.000 0-0 000 23 667 3 4 7 35 2 0 2 0 2 0 4 20
Team 2 3 5 1
Total.......... 2 425 71137 518 18-35 514 20-35 571 21 49 70350 43 3 33 24 15 14 180 90.0
Opponents...... 2 425 65-144 451 8-27 296 40-53 755 37 52 89 445 42 - 30 29 4 9 178 89.0
TEAM STATISTICS TTU OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 180 178 11/13/16  UND w 90-80 4232
Points per game 90.0 89.0 11117116 at Texas A&M Lot 90-98 3085
Scoring margin +1.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 71-137 65-144 * _ Conference game
Field goal pct 518 451
3 POINT FG-ATT 18-35 8-27
3-point FG pct 514 296
3-pt FG made per game 9.0 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 20-35 40-53
Free throw pct 571 .755
F-Throws made per game 10.0 20.0
REBOUNDS 70 89
Rebounds per game 35.0 445
Rebounding margin 9.5 -
ASSISTS 33 30
Assists per game 16.5 15.0
TURNOVERS 24 29
Turnovers per game 12.0 14.5
Turnover margin +2.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 14 1.0
STEALS 14 9
Steals per game 7.0 45
BLOCKS 15 4
Blocks per game 75 2.0
ATTENDANCE 4232 3085
Home games-Avg/Game 1-4232 1-3085
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals
Texas Tech 51 46 44 7 180
Opponents 39 38 45 15 178
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2016-17 Ulin SEASON STATS

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs _min _avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
00 BEYNON, Cherise 2-2 58 290 222 091 110 100 0-2 000 4 17 21105 4 0 25 14 2 1 5 25
01 PANETTI, Brittany 20 4 20 041 000 00 000 2-2 100 0 1 105 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 10
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 2-0 57 285 14-24 583 11-20 550 4-6 667 0 3 3 15 0 0 3 0 0 2 43 215
11 LINES, Emily 20 24 120 36 500 34 750 1-2 500 0 4 420 1 0 1 0 0 O 10 50
15 VAN DER KEIJL, R. 2-2 47 235 1926 731 00 000 1-4 250 8 21 29145 5 0 2 2 5 1 39 195
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 2-2 49 245 816 500 2-5 400 47 S5 2 4 6 30 4 0 10 7 0 1 22 110
24 BOVERO, Jayda 2-2 54 270 512 417 38 375 36 50 0 6 6 30 4 0 5 6 1 1 16 80
32 KELLER, Kianna 2-2 56 280 2-8 250 0-2 000 3-6 b0 7 12 19 95 4 0 2 3 4 4 7 35
44 NUNN, Jaisa 20 51 255 1017 588 1-2 500 2-2 1000 6 11 17 8 4 0 1 5 2 1 23 115
Team 3 5 8 1
Total.......... 2 400 63-132 477 21-51 412 20-37 541 30 84 114570 27 0 49 38 14 11 167 835
Opponents...... 2 400 43-153 281 14-59 237 11-22 500 31 48 79 395 4 29 24 4 22 111 555
TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 167 11 11/12116  FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON w 83-56 4854
Points per game 83.5 55.5 11/15/16  NEW MEXICO STATE w 84-55 4727
Scoring margin +28.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 63-132 43-153 * - Conference game
Field goal pct AT7 281
3 POINT FG-ATT 21-51 14-59
3-point FG pct 412 237
3-pt FG made per game 10.5 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 20-37 11-22
Free throw pct 541 .500
F-Throws made per game 10.0 5.5
REBOUNDS 114 79
Rebounds per game 57.0 39.5
Rebounding margin +17.5 -
ASSISTS 49 29
Assists per game 245 14.5
TURNOVERS 38 24
Turnovers per game 19.0 12.0
Turnover margin -7.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 11 22
Steals per game 55 11.0
BLOCKS 14 4
Blocks per game 7.0 2.0
ATTENDANCE 9581 0
Home games-Avg/Game 2-4790 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
New Mexico 36 51 46 M4 167
Opponents 29 3% 31 14 11
6
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2015-16 CONFERENCE STATS

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-9 5-4 4-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 9-9 5-4 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs _min avg fg-fga  fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dg a_ to blk stl pts avg
13 SHUMPERT, Khadijah 18-18 458 254 90-184 489 0-0  .000 76-100 .760 46 57 103 57 58 2 13 32 11 36 256 14.2
00 BEYNON, Cherise 18-18 578 32.1 92-271 339 45-108 417 26-39 667 27 58 85 47 49 3 56 47 6 39 255 142
12 OWENS, Bryce 18-17 494 274 52-157 331 1555 273 31-37 838 8 42 50 28 13 0 49 40 2 21 150 83
44 NUNN, Jaisa 16-8 310 194 4593 484 00 000 6-16 375 27 50 77 48 23 0 16 15 9 7 9 6.0
34 JOHNSON, Whitney ~ 18-9 256 142 30-69 435 00 000 721 333 26 28 54 30 26 0 12 18 2 13 67 37
11 CHAVEZ, Alexa 111 147 134 1239 308 00 .000 10-16 625 14 21 35 32 17 0 8 13 1 10 34 31
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 18-0 225 125 20-73 274 537 135 411 364 15 19 34 19 16 0 10 11 3 7 49 27
25 BRYAN, Laneah 17-3 328 193 839 205 624 250 812 667 6 28 34 20 24 0 21 12 3 17 30 1.8
33 LINES, Emily 17-0 9% 56 927 333 313 231 713 538 5 6 11 06 5 0 8 6 0 0 28 16
14 OTTO, Jannon 17-7 139 82 1146 239 119 053 24 500 8 11 19 11 29 0 10 13 3 6 25 15
24 BOVERO, Jayda 189 231 128 838 211 06 .000 915 600 19 32 51 28 23 0 11 17 2 10 25 14
02 PYE, Kenya 160 120 75 520 250 19 111 811 727 7 8 15 09 10 0O 5 6 0 4 19 12
32 KELLER, Kianna 18-0 217 121 6-13 462 01 000 714 500 15 16 31 17 30 1 5 914 5 19 11
03 GREENWOOD, Josie 10-0 51 51 19 111 01 00 00 0O O 3 303 90 2 200 2 02
Team 43 38 81 12
Total.......... 18 3650 380-1078 .361 76-273 .278 201-309 .650 266 417 683 37.9 332 6 226 253 56 175 1055 58.6
Opponents...... 18 3650 344-910 378 78-243 321 232-340 .682 184 460 644 358 307 - 181 331 78 132 998 554
TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1055 998 + 12/30115  atNevada w 51-47 1060
Points per game 58.6 55.4 * 1/2116 FRESNO STATE L2 6569 5493
Scoring margin +3.2 - + 01/09/16  atUtah State L 56-72 359
FIELD GOALS-ATT 389-1078 344-910 113/16 UNLV W 67-53 4930
Field goal pct 361 378 * 1/16/16 at Wyoming Cowgirls L 48-66 2509
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-273 78-243 * 12316 SAN JOSE STATE w 71-57 5330
3-point FG pet 278 321 + 01/27/16 at Air Force W 63-33 132
3-pt FG made per game 4.2 4.3 + 1/30/16 BOISE STATE L 60-81 5517
FREE THROWS-ATT 201-309 232-340 + 02/03/16 at UNLV L 48-57 805
Free throw pct 650 682 + 2/6/16 SAN DIEGO STATE L 46-51 5356
F-Throws made per game 1.2 12.9 + 211016 UTAH STATE w 73-70 5108
REBOUNDS 683 644 + 02/13/16  at San Jose State L 58-59 291
Rebounds per game 37.9 358 + 211716 at Boise State W 70-60 658
Rebounding margin +2.2 - + 2/20/16 AIR FORCE w 58-36 5586
ASSISTS 226 181 + 2/24/16 COLORADO STATE L 48-49 6107
Assists per game 12.6 10.1 202716 at Fresno State L 43-51 2109
TURNOVERS 253 331 *+ 03/01/16  at San Diego State w 64-45 303
Turnovers per game 14.1 18.4 + 3/4/16 NEVADA w 66-42 5492
Turnover margin +4.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.5 * . Conference game
STEALS 175 132
Steals per game 9.7 7.3
BLOCKS 56 78
Blocks per game 3.1 43
ATTENDANCE 48919 8226
Home games-Avg/Game 9-5435 9-914
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT QT2 Totals
New Mexico 241 240 274 281 12 7 1055
Opponents 216 240 279 240 12 M 998
7
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2016-17 UNiN GAINE HIGHS

Points

Field Goals Made

Field Goal Att.

FG Pct (min 5 made)
3-Point FG Made

3-Point FG Att.

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made)

Free Throws Made

Free Throw Att.

FT Pct (min 3 made)
Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots
Turnovers

Fouls

Minutes

22
21
20
19
15
10

9
15
14

.778
.750

6

(7-9)
(9-12)

(6-8)
(3-4)

(3-5)
(4-7)

LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
VAN DER KEIJL, R. vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
VAN DER KEIJL, R. vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
NUNN, Jaisa vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)

VAN DER KEIIL, R. vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
VAN DER KEIIL, R. vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
VAN DER KEIIL, R. vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
VAN DER KEIIL, R. vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
LINES, Emily vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
BURLESON, Mykiel vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
KELLER, Kianna vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
BURLESON, Mykiel vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
KELLER, Kianna vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BURLESON, Mykiel vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
VAN DER KEIIL, R. vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
KELLER, Kianna vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
KELLER, Kianna vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)

VAN DER KEIIL, R. vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BOVERO, Jayda vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BURLESON, Mykiel vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
NUNN, Jaisa vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)

VAN DER KEIJL, R. vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
BOVERO, Jayda vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
KELLER, Kianna vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
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2016-17 GAINE BY GAINE LEADERS

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 11/12/16  83-56 21-LAPEYROLERIE, 13-BEYNON, Cherise 10-BEYNON, Cherise 1-NUNN, Jaisa 2-VAN DER KEIJL, R
KELLER, Kianna
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/15/116  84-55 22-LAPEYROLERIE, 20-VANDERKEIJL, 15-BEYNON, Cherise 3-KELLER, Kianna  4-KELLER, Kianna

2016-17 NEW INERICO WOIMEN'S BASKETBALL



LAST TINE oUT

d Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Y ; New Mexico State vs New Mexico |
\/ 11/15/16 7 p.m. at WisePies Arena - The Pit i
New Mexico State 55 ¢ 1-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
24 Freeman, Brianna f| 8-22 0-3 0-0 3 2 51 16/ 0 1 2 1| 24
02 Salas, Brooke gl 2-13 1-5 0-0 0 4 4 4 501 2 0 3| 16
12 Williams, Zaire g| 2-5 1-4 2-4 1 2 3] 0 7110 1 0 2| 35
21 William, Tamera gl 3-7 2-6 0-0 1 5 6| 4 8 1 6 0 4| 27
35 Mack, Moriah gl 1-9 0-2 0-0 3 4 7| 2 2| 2 1 0 2| 32
o1 Cooper, Jasmine 0-3 0-0 1-2 1 1 2| 1 1/ 0 0 0 1| 11
30 Pack, Gia 3-11 2-9 0-0 1 2 3] 3 8 2 2 0 0| 30
33 Toilolo, Jeneva 0-2 0-0 0-2 1 1 2| 2 0 0 1 0 O 7
50 Taylor, Tyesha 4-11 0-0 0-2 4 3 71 0 8 0 O 1 0| 18
Team 4 2 6
Totals 23-83| 6-29 | 3-10 |19 26 45(17 55|16 14 3 13| 200
1st - FG %: 8-22 36.4% 2nd: 6-20 30.0% 3rd: 8-24 33.3% 4th: 1-17 5.9% Game: 23-83 27.7% Deadball
3FG %: 3-10 30.0% 2-5  40.0% 1-8  12.5% 0-6 0.0% 6-29 20.7% Rebounds
FT %: 0-0 0.0% 0-2 0.0% 2-4 50.0% 1-4 25.0% 3-10 30.0% 2
New Mexico 84 ¢ 2-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF  TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
32 KELLER, Kianna f| 1-3 0-0 0-0 2 8 10| 2 21 0 4 3 29
15 VAN DER KEIJL, R. c| 9-12 0-0 1-1 515 20 2 19| 2 1 3 1| 24
oo BEYNON, Cherise gl 2-13 1-5 0-2 0O 8 8| 3 5115 7 2 1| 30
22 BURLESON, Mykiel g| 4-8 0-1 0-0 1 4 5 3 8 4 6 0 1| 25
24 BOVERO, Jayda g| 4-6 3-5 2-4 0O 1 1 3 13| 3 3 1 1| 33
o1 PANETTI, Brittany 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 0] 1 00 0 0 0 O 1
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 7-15 | 5-12 3-5 0O 1 1, 0 221 2 0 O 2| 30
11 LINES, Emily 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 0] O 0L 0 0 0 O 3
44 NUNN, Jaisa 7-11 1-1 0-0 3 5 8 1 151 0 4 1 0| 25
Team 1 3 4
Totals 34-68 | 10-24 | 6-12 |12 45 57(15 84|27 21 11 9| 200
1st - FG %: 9-19 47.4% 2nd: 7-21  33.3% 3rd: 12-16 75.0% 4th: 6-12  50.0% Game: 34-68 50.0% Deadball
3FG %: 3-6  50.0% 2-8  25.0% 4-8  50.0% 1-2  50.0% 10-24  41.7% Rebounds
FT %: 0-0 0.0% 2-3 66.7% 2-3 66.7% 2-6 33.3% 6-12 50.0% 2,1

Officials: Bob Scofield, Anita Ortega, Clarke Stevens
Technical fouls: New Mexico State-William, Tamera. New Mexico-BOVERO, Jayda.
Attendance: 4727

Score by periods ist | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | Total

New Mexico State 19114119 | 3 55

New Mexico 21118 | 30| 15 84
10
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HEAD COACH INIKE BRADBURY
Mike Bradbury

SixTH HEAD CoAcH IN UNM ProGrAM HISTORY
CAREER REcorD: 180-117

1
NOTEWORTHY : '
e Named the sixth head coach in program history on March 31, 2016

e Spent last six years at Wright State (128-73)
e Prior to Wright State, head coach at Morehead State for three seasons (50-44)
‘A e Most single-season wins in Wright State history (26)
&4 e Five 20-win seasons at Wright State with five postseason appearances
|

COACHING EXPERIENCE INORE NOTES O COACH BRADBURY

Head Coach: ¢ Highest winning percentage in Wright State school
New Mexico (2016- ) (2-0) history

Wright State (2010-16) (128-73)

Morehead State (2007-10) (50-44) e Led WSU to first-ever NCAA (2014) & WNIT (2015 &
Assistant Coach: 2016) appearances

Xavier (2002-07) e Recruited and coached Horizon Conference Player of
Cincinnati (1996-02) the Year three times

VCU (1995-96)

East Tennessee (1994-95) e Named 2015 Horizon Coach of the Year

Chattanooga (1991-94, Student Assistant ‘91-'93)

ALINA NATER

Chattanooga (1993)

TWITTER

Follow @CoachBradbury

WHAT THEY ARE SAYING ABOUT INIKE BRADBURY

“Mike is one of the top up and coming young coaches in the country. He’s a proven winner with a tremendous
work ethic. There is no question in my mind that he will build a championship program at New Mexico.” --
Ohio State women’s basketball head coach Kevin McGuff.

¢ Most single-season wins in school history at Morehead
State (22) in the last 38 years

¢ Most conference wins in a season in school history at
Morehead State (14)

e “Top 50” recruiting class, best in Ohio Valley confer-
ence at Morehead State

“Mike has an innate ability to develop chemistry on his teams. Recruiting and strategy are critical to success in
every program, but finding the right students that allow for tremendous chemistry on a team make the differ-
ence between good and great. The Lobos better be ready to play well into March for the foreseeable future
under Mike’s leadership.” — Morehead State Director of Athletics Brian Hutchinson

“New Mexico has made an outstanding hire in Mike Bradbury. Mike is a tireless recruiter with a great reputa-
tion, not only for his ability to recruit, but also his ability to develop and coach players. He is going to play an
exciting and entertaining style of basketball that will allow them to be successful and their fans will love. | have
no doubt that Mike will work extremely hard, not only coaching his players, but in the community of Albuquer-
gue, as they have one of the best fan bases in all of women’s basketball.” — Louisville women’s basketball head

coach Jeff Walz

1z WWw.GOLOBOS.COM



THE 2016-17 LOBOS

Cherise Beynon

0

5-10 - Junior - Guard
Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Spring HS)
NOTEWORTHY :

2016-17 Preseason All-Mountain West selection

2015-16 All-Mountain West First Team

2014-15 Mountain West All-Freshman Team

Had career-high 24 points against Utah State on 2-10-16

6th all-time on freshman scoring leader list with 303

Tied Lobo record for most assists in a single game (15) on 11/15 vs. NMSU

SEASON HIGHS

Opponent B S PTS Points: 5 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 * 28 09  0-5 00 49-13 1 107 00O FG: 2 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

New Mexico St.  11-15-16 * 30 2-13 15 02 088 3 157 215 ) ) o L

at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: 13 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: 1 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: 5 (2x) (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

at New Mexico St. 11-30-16 FT: 0

SMU 12-03-16 .

Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: 2 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: 13 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Eastern lllinois ~ 12-18-16 Assists: 15 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

:: 'F\Ar::gestttaete* 1;;;12 Blocks: 2 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: 1 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: 7 (2x) (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)
at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: 30 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)
at UNLV* 01-11-17

Colorado State*  01-14-17 [ﬂﬂEE” ”lﬂ”s

Boise State* 01-18-17 n

at Wyoming* 01-21-17 Points: 24 (2-10-16 vs. Utah State)

atUtah State* ~ 01-25-17 FG: 9 (2-10-16 vs. Utah State)

Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 26 (1-16-16 vs. Wyoming)

UtNSLV*J st 8;8}113 3FG: 6 (2-10-16 vs. Utah State)

at San Jose State* 02-04-

Air Force® 02-08-17 3FGA: 9 (2-3-16 at UNLV)

at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: 6 (3-23-15 vs. Oral Roberts)

Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: 10 (3-23-15 vs. Oral Roberts)

at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: 13 (2x) (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Wyoming* 02-25-17 Assists: 15 (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)

at San Diego St.* 03-03-17 : .

Blocks: 2 (2x) (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)
Steals: 5 (2x) (11-27-15 vs. Southern Utah)
Turnovers: 7 (4x) (11-15 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 41 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2014-15 34-34 806/23.7] 121-311 .389 16-73 .219 45-71 634 55 141 196 58 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 89
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5| 144-445 324 63-175 .360 42-62 677 44 112 156 49 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 123
2016-17 22 58/29.0 222 .09 1-10  .100 0-2 .000 4 17 21 105 4 0 25 14 2 1 5 25
TOTAL 68-68 1871/27.5| 267-778 .343 80-258 .310 87-135 .644| 103 270 373 5.5 182 5 199 187 20 119 701 10.3
13

2016-17 NEW INERICO WOIMEMS BASKETBALL



THE 2015-16 LOBOS

Brittany Panetti

6-2 - Freshman - Forward
Katy, Texas (Tomkins HS)

IlﬂTElllﬂﬂTlli’
Averaged 10.1 points, 10 rebounds and 3.0 blocks per game in her sophomore
year at Tompkins HS.

ESPNW rated her No. 57 power forward in the country
Was a 3-star recruit with a 90 rating
Scored a total of five points in her first two exhibition games combined

SEASON HIGHS

=

EW MEXICO
GAIME-BY-GAIME STATISTICS

Opponent Date  GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Pojnts: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 3 0-1 0-0 22 011 0 00 002 EG: 0

New Mexico St.  11-15-16 1 00 00 00 000 1 00 000 : L Lo

at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: 1 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: 0

TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: 0

i Mexco st FT: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: 1 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Eastern lllinois 12-18-16 Assists: 0

at Marquette 12-21-16 .

at Fresno State* 12-29-16 Blocks: 0

San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: 0

Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: 0

at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: 3 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at UNLV* 01-11-17

Colorado State*  01-14-17 [ﬂﬂEE” ”lﬂ”s

Boise State* 01-18-17 n L T
at Wyoming* 01-21-17 Points: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at Utah State* ~ 01-25-17 FG: 0
Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 1 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
UNLV* 02-01-17 3FG: 0
at San Jose State* 02-04-17
Air Force* 02-08-17 3FGA: 0
at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at Colorado State*02-22-17 Rebounds: 1 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Wyoming* 02-25-17 Assists: O
at San Diego St.* 03-03-17 :

Blocks: 0

Steals: 0

Turnovers: 0
Minutes Played: 3 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avc
2016-17 20 4/2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 10
TOTAL 20 4/2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
"
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THE 2015-16 LOBOS

_—

Tesha Buck 9
6-0 - Senior - Guard
Red Wing, Minn. (Wisconsin-Green Bay)
NOTEWORTHY :
A standout player at Wisconsin-Green Bay
Averaged 10.4, 11.6 and 8.9 points per game in her last three seasons

e Started every game in her first two seasons at Wisconsin-Green Bay
e Sitting out in 2016-17 due to NCAA transfer rules

GAIME-BY-GAINE STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS (AT i)

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FTI-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points: N/A
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 DNP FG: N/A
New Mexico St.  11-15-16 DNP :
at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: N/A
Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: N/A
TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: N/A
at New Mexico St. 11-30-16 ET: N/A
SMU 12-03-16 :
Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: N/A
UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: N/A
Eastern Illinois 12-18-16 Assists: N/A
at Marquette 12-21-16 Blocks: N/A
at Fresno State* 12-29-16 I ’
San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: N/A
Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: N/A
at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: N/A
at UNLV* 01-11-17
Colorado State*  01-14-17 CAREER HIGHS (AT in)
Boise State* 01-18-17 .
:N
at Wyoming* 01-21-17 Points: N/A
at Utah State* ~ 01-25-17 FG: N/A
Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: N/A
UNLV* 02-01-17 3FG: N/A
at San Jose State* 02-04-17 .
Air Force* 02-08-17 3FGA: N/A
at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: N/A
Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: N/A
at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: N/A
Wyoming* 02-25-17 PR
at San Diego St.* 03-03-17 Assists: N/A
Blocks: N/A
Steals: N/A

Turnovers: N/A
Minutes Played: N/A

CAREER STATISTICS

2016-17 NEW INERICO WOIMEMS BASKETBALL
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Alex Lapeyrolerie 4
5-11 - (RS) Junior - Guard
Highland Village, Texas (Edward S. Marcus HS)

NOTEWORTHY :
Averaged 2.6 ppg in 2015-16, scored 21 points vs. Fairleigh Dickinson
Scored career-high 12 points at Boise State on 2-17-16

Ranked 39th best guard in 2013 recruiting class by ESPNW

2013 McDonald’s All-America nominee

All-District Team Member all four years of prep career

GAIME-BY-GAIME STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points: 22 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 27 79 6-8 1-1  0-2-2 010 002 FG: 7 (2X) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

New MexicoSt.  11-15-16 30 715 512 35 011 0 2 0 0 2 22 .
at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: 15 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: 12 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
:RANUQW Mexico St. E‘gg‘ig FT: 3 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: 5 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Eastern lllinois ~ 12-18-16 Assists: 2 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at Marquette 12-21-16 Blocks: O

at Fresno State* 12-29-16

San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: 2 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: 0

at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: 30 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at UNLV* 01-11-17

Colorado State*  01-14-17 [””EE” ”IE”S

Bfi/sve state” gi;?i; Points: 22 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at Wyoming -21- .

at Utah State*  01-25-17 FG: 7 (3x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 15 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

UNLV* 02-01-17 3FG: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

atSan ose State” oot 3FGA: 12 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Ir Force -Uo- .

at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: 3 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: 6 vs. Utah State (1-29-14)

at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: 8 (3-16-16 vs. Weber State)

Wyoming* 02-25-17 Assists: 3 (2-10-16 vs. Utah State)

at5an Diego St.7 03-03-17 Blocks: 1 (3x) (2-20-16 vs. Air Force)

Steals: 2 (4x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Turnovers: 3 (2x) (2-17-16 at Boise State)
Minutes Played: 30 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to bhlk st pts avg
2013-14 26-0 196/7.5 16-46 .348 113 .077 413 308 12 17 29 11 " 0 8 15 1 6 37 14
2015-16 32-0 357/11.2 35-111 315 8-54 148 411 364 22 35 5 18 29 0 14 22 3 9 82 26
2016-17 2-0  57/285 14-24 583 11-20 .550 46 667 O 3 3 15 0 0 3 0 0 2 43 215
TOTAL 60-0 610/10.2 65-181 .359 20-87 230 12-30 400 34 55 89 1.5 40 0 25 37 4 17 162 27
16
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Hannah Sjerven 10
6-2 - Freshman - Forward
Otsego, Minn. (Rogers HS)

IIﬂTElllﬂﬂTIli'
Highest-ranked recruit in the Mountain West, listed as the No. 23 post in
the country and No. 131 overall by ESPNW

e A 3-star recruit with a 90 rating

e Averaged 13.7 points per game as a junior to go along with 12.3 rebounds
and 5.8 blocks per game.
Was ranked No. 1 in Minnesota for blocked shots and No. 7 in rebounds

GAME-BY- ﬂﬂlllE STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points: N/A
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 DNP FG: N/A
New Mexico St.  11-15-16 DNP

at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: N/A
Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: N/A
TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: N/A
at New Mexico St. 11-30-16 FT: N/A
SMU 12-03-16
Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: N/A
UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: N/A
Eastern lllinois ~ 12-18-16 Assists: N/A
at Marquette 12-21-16 Blocks: N/A
at Fresno State* 12-29-16
San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: N/A
Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: N/A
at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: N/A
at UNLV* 01-11-17
Colorado State* 01-14-17 [””EE” ”IE”S
Bto {;Ie Sta.te** 81;?1; Points: N/A
at Wyoming -21- .
at Utah State* ~ 01-25-17 FG: N/A
Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: N/A
UNLV* 02-01-17 3FG: N/A
at San Jose State* 02-04-17 3FGA: N/A
Air Force* 02-08-17
at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: N/A
Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: N/A
at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: N/A
Wyoming* 02-25-17 Assists: N/A
at San Diego St.* 03-03-17
g Blocks: N/A
Steals: N/A

Turnovers: N/A
Minutes Played: N/A

CAREER STATISTICS

2016-17 NEW INERICO WOIMEMS BASKETBALL o
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Opponent

Date

6-1 - Sophomore - Guard

Emily Lines

n

Naples, Fla. (First Baptist Academy)

NOTEWORTHY :

Scored a career-high 15 points against Boise State on 1-30-16
Three-time Florida Association of Basketball Coaches All-State selection
Amassed more thana 2,000 points and 1,000 rebounds in her HS career
Ranked No. 203 as a BlueStar recruit and No. 25 guard in her class
Mother is a member of the Northwood (Mich.) Hall of Fame

GAIME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points: 10 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

SEASON HIGHS

Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 21 3-6 3-4 1-2 044 1 1 0 0010 FG: 3 (11-12-16 VS, Fairleigh Dickinson)
New Mexico St.  11-15-16 3 00 00 00 000 O 00 00O e L

FGA: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at Texas Tech 11-20-16
Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: 3 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: 4 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
g:vl NUeW Mexico St. Eggig FT: 1 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Minnesota 17-06-16 FTA: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: 4 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Eastern lllinois ~ 12-18-16 Assists: 1 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at Marquette 12-21-16 Blocks: 0
at Fresno State*  12-29-16 Steals: 0
San Diego State* 12-31-16 *
Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: 0
at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: 21 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at UNLV* 01-11-17
Colorado State*  01-14-17 [”BEE” ”lﬂ”s
Botse zfgtrfg oy Points: 15 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)

yomi -21- . .
at Utah State*  01-25-17 FG: 5 (2x) (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 11 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
UNLV* 02-01-17 3FG: 3 (11-17-15 at New Mexico State)
2t San Jose State” 02017 3FGA: 5 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
Ir Force -Os- .

at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: 4 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: 5 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)
at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: 5 (11-24-15 vs. Nicholls State)
Wyoming* 02-25-17 Assists: 4 (3-1-16 at SDSU)
at San Diego St.* 03-03-17

Blocks: 1 (11-21-15 vs. Sacramento State)

Steals: 1 (11-24-15 vs. Nicholls State)
Turnovers: 2 (11-21-15 vs. Sacramento State)
Minutes Played: 21 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2015-16 24-0  141/5.9 19-44 432 921 429 919 474 11 12 23 1.0 7 0 10 9 1 1 5 2.3
2016-17 2-0  24112.0 3-6 .500 34 750 12 5000 0 4 4 20 1 0 1 0 0 © 10 5.0
TOTAL 26-0  165/6.3 22-50 440 12-25 480 10-21 476 11 16 27 10 8 0 11 9 1 1 66 25
8
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THE 2015-16 LOBOS

Opponent
Fairleigh Dickinson
New Mexico St.
at Texas Tech
Tulsa

TBD

at New Mexico St.
SMU

Minnesota

UTEP

Eastern lllinois

at Marquette

at Fresno State*
San Diego State*
Utah State*

at Nevada*

at UNLV*
Colorado State*
Boise State*

GAME-BY-GAINE STATISTICS

Richelle van der Keijl 15
6-5 - Senior - Center
Delft, The Netherlands (Wright State)

NOTEWORTHY :
¢ Transfer from Coach Bradbury’s 2015-16 Wright State team
Scored a career-high 20 points in her debut as a Lobo on 11/12/16
Averaged 9.5 points and 8.6 rebounds per game in 2015-16

Tallied 80 blocks, 2.3 per game, in 2015-16

Named to the Horizon League All-Defensive Team in 2015-16

SEASON HIGHS (AT i)

Date  GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points: 20 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

11-12-16 * 23 10-14 0-0 03 369 3 0 1 20 20 (e, a5 S
111516 * 24 912 00 11 51520 2 2 1 31 19 PG 10 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

11-20-16 FGA: 14 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

11-25-16 3FG: 0

11-26-16 3FGA: 0

o FT: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

12-06-16 FTA: 3 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

12-11-16 Rebounds: 20 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
12-18-16 Assists: 2 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

ggig Blocks: 3 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

12-31-16 Steals: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

01-04-17 Turnovers: 1 (2x) (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
01-07-17 Minutes Played: 24 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
01-11-17

011417 CAREER HIGHS (AT hin)

01-18-17 Points: 20 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at Wyoming* 01-21-17 c Y A

at Utah State*  01-25-17 FG: 10 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 14 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

UNLV* 02-01-17 3FG: 0

at San Jose State* 02-04-17 .

Air Force* 02-08-17 3FGA: 0 .

at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: 3 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

3\5C°'9rad° State* 85553 Rebounds: 20 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
yoming* -25- . . e .

at San Diego St* 03-03-17 Assists: 2 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Blocks: 3 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Steals: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Turnovers: 1 (2x) (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Minutes Played: 24 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs____min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to bk st pts__avc

2016-17
TOTAL

2-2 47/23.5‘ 19-26 .731‘ 0-0 .ooo‘ 1-4 .250‘ 8 21 29 14.5‘ 5 0 2 2 5 1‘ 39 19.f

2-2  47/235 19-26  .731 0-0 .000 14 2500 8 21 29 145 5 0 2 2 5 1 39 19f
NEW MEXRICO WOMES BASKETBALL
Www.coLosos.com
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Mykiel Burleson 29
5-11 - Freshman- Guard
Pflugerville, Texas (Pflugerville HS)

NOTEWORTHY :
2016-17 All-Mountain West Preseason Freshman of the Year

Scored 14 Eoints in her first career game vs. Fairleigh Dickinson on 11/12/16
Led the Lobos with 19 points in second exhibition game against Eastern N.M.
Rated No. 25 in the country at the wing position by ESPNW

3-star recruit with 90 rating

Averaged 9.0 points, 6.1 rebounds and 1.8 steals per game as a sophomore

GAIME-BY-GAIME STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points: 14 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 * 24 4-8 2-4 4-7  1-0-1 1 6 1 00 14 FG:4(2X) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

New Mexico St.  11-15-16 * 25 4-8 0-1 00 145 3 46 018 . L
at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: 8 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: 4 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at New Mexico St. 11-30-16 FT: 4 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

>MU 120316 FTA: 7 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Minnesota 12-06-16 : : g

UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: 5 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Eastern lllinois ~ 12-18-16 Assists: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at Marquette 12-21-16 Blocks: O

at Fresno State* 12-29-16

San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: 6 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: 25 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
at UNLV* 01-11-17

Colorado State*  01-14-17 [ﬂ”EEﬂ ”lﬂ”s

Boise State* 01-18-17 Points: 14 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at Wyoming* 01-21-17

ot Utah State*  01.25-17 FG: 4 (2x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 8 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
UNLV* 02-01-17 3FG: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
/a_\t S:n Jose State* 85821; 3FGA: 4 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

Ir Force -Uo- . . . .
at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: 4 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Fresno State*  02-18-17 FTA: 7 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: 5 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Wyoming* 02-25-17 Assists: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at San Diego St.* 03-03-17 Blocks: 0

D .

Steals: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Turnovers: 6 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 25 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts av(
2016-17 2-2  49/24.5 8-16 .500 2-5 .400 4-7 571 2 4 6 3.0 4 0 10 7 0 1 22 11.(
TOTAL 2-2  49/24.5 8-16 .500 2-5 400 4-7 571 2 4 6 3.0 4 0 10 7 0 1 22 11.(
20
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Opponent
Fairleigh Dickinson
New Mexico St.
at Texas Tech
Tulsa

TBD

at New Mexico St.

SMU

Minnesota
UTEP

Eastern lllinois
at Marquette

at Fresno State*
San Diego State*
Utah State*

at Nevada*

at UNLV*
Colorado State*
Boise State*

at Wyoming*

at Utah State*
Nevada*

UNLV*

at San Jose State*

Air Force*
at Boise State*
Fresno State*

at Colorado State*

Wyoming*
at San Diego St.*

Date
11-12-16 *
11-15-16 *
11-20-16
11-25-16
11-26-16
11-30-16
12-03-16
12-06-16
12-11-16
12-18-16
12-21-16
12-29-16
12-31-16
01-04-17
01-07-17
01-11-17
01-14-17
01-18-17
01-21-17
01-25-17
01-28-17
02-01-17
02-04-17
02-08-17
02-15-17
02-18-17
02-22-17
02-25-17
03-03-17

21
33

16
4-6

0-3
3-5

NOTEWORTHY :

5-11 - Junior - Guard

Jayda Bovero

24

Farr West, Utah (Syracuse HS)

Made first career start vs. Colorado State on Jan. 3, 2015
Career-high nine points on Dec. 20, 2015 vs. New Mexico State
Rated top wing player in Utah as a senior at Syracuse HS
Grandfather is NFL Hall of Famer John Henry Johnson

1-2
2-4

 GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

0-5-5
0-1-1

1 23
3 3 3

1113

SEASON HIGHS

GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points: 13 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
003

FG: 4 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

FGA: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

3FG: 3 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

3FGA: 5 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

FT: 2 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

FTA: 4 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Rebounds: 5 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Assists: 3 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Blocks: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Steals: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Turnovers: 3 (2x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 33 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 13 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
FG: 4 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

FGA: 8 (2-4-15 vs. Air Force)

3FG: 3 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

3FGA: 5 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

FT: 6 (12-21-14 vs. Northern Arizona)

FTA: 7 (12-20-15 vs NMSU)

Rebounds: 7 (2x) (2-24-16 vs. CSU)

Assists: 3 (2x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Blocks: 1 (4x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Steals: 3 (2-17-16 at Boise State)

Turnovers: 3 (5x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 33 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ minfavg fg-fga  pct] fg-fga  pct] ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2014-15 34-1  343/10.1 25-86 291 112 .083 3342 786 20 43 63 19 42 1 8 26 3 3 84 25
2015-16 32-12 377/11.8 19-64 297 3-18  .167| 15-26 .577] 28 53 81 25 31 0 20 26 2 13 5 1.8
2016-17 2-2  54/27.0 512 417 3-8 .375 36 .500 0 6 6 30 4 0 5 6 1 1 16 8.0
TOTAL 68-15 774/11.4 49-162 .302 7-38 184 51-74 689 48 102 150 22| 77 1 33 58 6 17 156 23
21
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THE 2015-16 LOBOS

Laneah Bryan
5-6 - Junior - Guard 25

El Paso, Texas (Franklin HS)

NOTEWORTHY :

Scored career-high 10 points on Jan. 21, 2015

Led UNM in 3-point shooting pct. (53.8% MW, 44.4% overall) as a freshman
Led Franklin HS to a Region I-5A championship as a senior

Played two years at Albuquerque’s Volcano Vista HS, which won state in 2012

GAIME-BY-GAIME STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points: N/A
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 DNP

New Mexico St.  11-15-16 DNP FG: N/A
at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: N/A
Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: N/A
TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: N/A
at New Mexico St. 11-30-16 .
SMU 12-03-16 FT: N/A
Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: N/A
UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: N/A
Eastern lllinois 12-18-16 Assists: N/A
at Marquette 12-21-16 Bl .
ocks: N/A
at Fresno State* 12-29-16 /
San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: N/A
Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: N/A
at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: N/A

at UNLV* 01-11-17

Colorado State*  01-14-17 [ﬂﬂEE” ”lﬂ”s

Boise State* 01-18-17 "

at Wyoming* 01-21-17 Points: 10 (1-21-15 vs. UNLV)
atUtah State*  01-25-17 FG: 4 (1-21-15 vs. UNLV)

Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 7 (1-21-15 vs. UNLV)

UtNSLV*J st 8;8}113 3FG: 2 (2x) (2-20-16 vs. Air Force)

at San Jose State* 02-04- .

Air Force* 02-08-17 3FGA: 4 (2x) (2-17-16 at Boise State)
at Boise State* ~ 02-15-17 FT: 3 (2x) (2-17-16 at Boise State)
Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: 5 (2x) (1-21-15 vs. UNLV)

at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: 5 (1-16-16 at Wyoming)
Wyoming* 02-25-17

Assists: 7 (12-30-15 at Nevada)

Blocks: 2 (1-21-15 vs. UNLV)

Steals: 3 (4x) (2-17-16 at Boise State)
Turnovers: 5 (2x) (12-20-15 vs NMSU)
Minutes Played: 45 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)

CAREER STATISTICS

at San Diego St.* 03-03-17

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to bhlk st pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413121 20-49 408 8-20 400 13-26 5000 3 24 27 08 21 0 21 3 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75 .267 12-42 286 1726 654 8 44 52 19 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 25
TOTAL 62-7 989/16.0 40-124 323 20-62 323 30-52 577 11 68 79 13 51 0 69 66 7 421 130 21
22

Wwiwuw.coLoBos.com



THE 2015-16 LOBOS

Kianna Keller 32
6-4 - Senior - Center
Waukesha, Wis. (Waukesha West HS)
NOTEWORTHY :
Fifth i the MW in Biockedahote (14 par game) in 2014.15

Had First career double-double (10 points-10 boards) vs. SJSU (1-11-14)
Six blocks vs. Texas were second most ever by a Lobo freshman in a game

SEASON HIGHS

Opponent B S PTS Points: 5 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 * 27 1-5 0-2 3-6 549 213 015 . 19. P s

New Mexico St.  11-15-16 * 29 13 00 00 2810 2 1 0 432 FG: 1(11-12-16 vs. Falrl.elg'h ch'kln'son)

at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: 5 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: 0

T8D 11-26-16 3FGA: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at New Mexico St. 11-30-16 . 19, . .

SMU 12-03-16 FT: 3 (11-12-16 vs. Falr!elg'h DIC'kIIﬁ'SOh)
Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: 10 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Eastern lllinois  12-18-16 Assists: 1 (2x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
at Marquette 12-21-16 . ac. .

at Fresno State®  12.29-16 Blocks: 4 (11-15-16 vs. New MEX'ICO State)

San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: 3 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: 3 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: 29 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at UNLV* 01-11-17

Colorado State*  01-14-17 [nﬂEEﬂ ”lﬂ”s

Boise State* 01-18-17 v :

atWyoming*  01-21-17 Points: 10 (2x) Last Time vs. San Jose State (1-11-14)

at Utah State*  01-25-17 FG: 5 at Miami (12-29-13)

Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 9 at Miami (12-29-13)

UNSLV*J S 8;8}113 3FG: 1 vs. NMSU (12-7-13)

at San Jose State* 02-04- .

oS 020817 3FGA:3vs. NMSU (12-7-13)

at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: 3 (4x) (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

Fresno State* 02-18-17 FTA: 6 (3x) (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: 10 (3x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Wyoming* 02-25-17

Assists: 4 at Colorado State (1-5-14)

Blocks: 6 vs. Texas (11-19-13)

Steals: 4 (1-7-15 vs. San Diego State)

Turnovers: 4 (7x) (11-17-15 at New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 34 at Miami (12-29-13)

CAREER STATISTICS

at San Diego St.* 03-03-17

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2013-14 22-14  528/24.0 33-82 402 1-11 091 26-46 565 50 72 122 55 52 1 21 30 30 8 93 42
2014-15 34-10 688/20.2 26-63 413 0-0 .000 10-33 303 42 71 113 33 80 3 21 35 49 18 62 1.8
2015-16 324 413/12.9 14-31 452 0-4 .000 11-22 500 27 32 5 1.8 50 2 1M 17 30 10 39 12
2016-17 22 56/28.0 2-8 250 0-2 .000 36 5000 7 12 19 95 4 0 2 3 4 4 7 35
TOTAL 90-30 1685/18.7]  75-184 .408 1-17 059 50-107 .467| 126 187 313 35 186 6 55 85 113 40| 201 22
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THE 2015-16 LOBOS

Erica Moore 42
6-2 - Junior - Center
Fishers, Ind. (Purdue)
NOTEWORTHY :

Spent the last two seasons at Purdue
e Sitting out in 2016-17 due to NCAA transfer rules

GAIME-BY-GAIME STATISTICS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points: N/A
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 DNP FG: N/A
New Mexico St.  11-15-16 DNP

SEASON HIGHS

atTexasTech  11-20-16 FGA: N/A

Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: N/A

TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: N/A

at New Mexico St. 11-30-16 FT: N/A

SMU 12-03-16

Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: N/A

UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: N/A
Eastern lllinois  12-18-16 Assists: N/A

at Marquette 12-21-16 Blocks: N/A

at Fresno State* 12-29-16

San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: N/A

Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: N/A

at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: N/A
at UNLV* 01-11-17

Colorado State* 01-14-17 [””EE” ”IE”S
Bt"{/sve state” 81;?1; Points: N/A

at Wyoming -21- X

at Utah State*  01-25-17 FG: N/A

Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: N/A

UNLV* 02-01-17 3FG: N/A

at San Jose State* 02-04-17 3FGA: N/A

Air Force* 02-08-17

at Boise State* 02-15-17 FT: N/A

Fresno State*  02-18-17 FTA: N/A

at Colorado State* 02-22-17 Rebounds: N/A
Wyoming* 02-25-17 Assists: N/A

at San Diego St.* 03-03-17

Blocks: N/A

Steals: N/A
Turnovers: N/A
Minutes Played: N/A

CAREER STATISTICS

Wwiwuw.coLoBos.com



THE 2015-16 LOBOS

Jaisa Nunn 44

6-3 - Sophomore - Center
Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS)

NIOTEWORTHY :
2015-16 Mountain West All-Freshman Team selection

Averaged 7.2 points and 4.9 rebounds per game as a freshman

Highest rated recruit in the Mountain West in 2014

Rated No. 206 by Collegiate Girls Basketball and No. 219 by All-Star Girls Report
ESPNW listed her as the No. 17 center prospect in the nation

II-B-EIIIIIE STATISTILS SEASOIN HIGHS

—
NELW MEXRICH 8

Opponent Date Viin 5 5 PIS points: 15 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Fairleigh Dickinson 11-12-16 26 36 01 22 369 3 11 118 . e .

New Mexico St.  11-15-16 25 7-11 11 00 358 1 0 4 1015 FG: 7 (11-15-16 vs. New MeX|co-State)

at Texas Tech 11-20-16 FGA: 11 (11‘15‘16 vs. New Mexico State)

Tulsa 11-25-16 3FG: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

TBD 11-26-16 3FGA: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at New Mexico St. 11-30-16 . . s L

SMU 120316 FT: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Falr!elg-h ch-kln.son)
Minnesota 12-06-16 FTA: 2 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

UTEP 12-11-16 Rebounds: 9 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Eastern lllinois ~ 12-18-16 Assists: 1 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at Marquette 12-21-16 . RIS .

St Frosno State®  12.29.16 Blocks: 1 (2x) (11-15-16 \{s. New l\./le?uco State)
San Diego State* 12-31-16 Steals: 1 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Utah State* 01-04-17 Turnovers: 4 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at Nevada* 01-07-17 Minutes Played: 26 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
at UNLV* 01-11-17

Colorado State*  01-14-17 [ﬂﬂEEB ”lﬂ”s

Boise State* 01-18-17

at Wyoming* 01-21-17 Points: 15 (2x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at Utah State*  01-25-17 FG: 7 (4x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

Nevada* 01-28-17 FGA: 13 (3-16-16 vs Weber State)

UtNSLV*J stat 85_8411_1; 3FG: 1 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at San Jose State* 02-04- .

Air Force* 07-08-17 3FGA: 1 (2x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)

at Boise State*  02-15-17 FT: 6 (12-20-15 vs NMSU)

Fresno State* ~ 02-18-17 FTA: 7 (2x) (12-20-15 vs NMSU)

at Colorado State*02-22-17 Rebounds: 9 (5x) (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Wyoming* 02-25-17

Assists: 3 (3-1-16 at SDSU)

Blocks: 2 (2x) (2-10-16 vs. Utah State)

Steals: 2 (2-17-16 at Boise State)

Turnovers: 4 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 29 (2-17-16 at Boise State)

at San Diego St.* 03-03-17

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2015-16 30-11  544/18.1 93-172  .541 0-0 .000‘ 29-50 580 61 87 148 4.9 42 1 27 30 10 13 215 7.2
2016-17 2-0 51/255 10-17 588 1-2 500 2-2 1.000 6 11 17 85 4 0 1 5 2 1 23 115
TOTAL 32-11 595/18.6] 103-189 545 1-2 500 31-52 59 67 98 165 52| 46 1 28 35 12 14 238 74
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THE LAST TIINE IT HAPPENED

As A Team:

Scored 100 Points:

Scored 90 Points:

Scored 80 Points:

Scored Fewer Than 50 Points:
Scored Fewer Than 40 Points:
Won by 40 Points:

Won By 30 Points:

Won By 20 Points:

Lost By 30 Points:

Lost By 40 Points:

Shot 60% Or Better:

Shot Less Than 35%:

Shot 50% 3FG Or Better:
Shot Less Than 30% 3FG:
Made 10 3-Pointers:

Shot 75% On Free Throws:
Shot Less Than 50% On FTs:
Had 50 Rebounds:

Had 20 Offensive Rebounds:
Had 20 Assists:

Had 20 Turnovers:

Had Less Than 10 Turnovers:
Had 10 Steals:

101 - Morgan State (1-4-05)

92 - New Mexico State (10-2-09)

84 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

43 - at Fresno State (2-27-16)

38 - at Colorado State (1-3-15)

W, 83-43 - vs. Nicholls State (11-24-15)

W, 63-33 - at Air Force (1-27-16)

W, 84-55 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

L, 97-59 - at No. 18 DePaul (11-16-14)

L, 86-37 - at No. 4 Texas (12-3-14)

61.2% - Pacific (11-9-01)

24.1% (14-58) - vs. Colorado State (3-9-16)

50.0% (9-18) - at Boise State (2-17-16)

23.1% (3-13) - vs. Weber State (3-16-16)

10 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

75% (9-12) - vs. Colorado State (3-9-16)

41.7% (5-12) - at Fresno State (2-27-16)

57 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

22 - at UNLV (2-3-16)

27 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

21 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

7 - vs. Weber State (3-16-16)

11 - vs. Nevada (3-4-16)

Had 10 Blocks: 11 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

Had Two 20-Point Scorers: vs. Fairleigh Dickinson (11-12-16)

Alex Lapeyrolerie (21) & Richelle van der Keijl (20)

Had 6 Double-Digit Scorers: Never

Had 5 Double-Digit Scorers: Boise State (2-12-14)

Had No Double-Digit Scorers: Northern Arizona (12-31-14)

Had Two 10+ Rebounders: vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

Kianna Keller (10) & Richelle van der Keijl (20)

Scored 50 Points In 1st Half: 54 - Morgan State (1-4-05)

Scored 50 Points In 2nd Half: 56 - New Mexico State (12-2-09)

Scored 20 Or Fewer Points In 1st Half: 18 - vs. Colorado State (3-9-16)

Scored 20 Or Fewer Points In 2nd Half:19 - vs. New Mexico Stat(12-20-15)

Lowest Pts Scored in Quarter: 3 - at Wyoming (1-16-16)

Failed To Make a 3FG: at SJSU (2-13-16)

Defeated a Ranked Team: W, 66-51 vs. No. 25 SMU (3-17-10)

Lost To a Ranked Team: L, 49-48 vs. No. 25 CSU (2-24-16)

Won an OT Game: W, 73-70 vs. Air Force (3-5-11)

Lost an OT Game: L, 80-86 vs. Boise State (2-12-14)

Won a 20T Game: W, 64-54 vs. California (11-20-10)

Lost a 20T Game: L, 69-65 vs. Fresno State (1-2-16)
As An Individual:

Had a Triple-Double: Carol Moreland (24 pts, 36 rebs, 11 blks)

vs. Oklahoma (1-14-78)

vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

Richelle van der Keijl (19 pts, 20 reb)

Mandi Moore (16 pts & 12 asts)

vs. Air Force (1-18-03)

vs. Fairleigh Dickinson (11-12-16)

Cherise Beynon (13 reb, 10 asts)

vs. Fresno State (1-2-16)

Khadijah Shumpert (23 pts, 10 reb)

Jordan Adams (30) vs. Memphis (12-15-02)

Jordan Adams (30) vs. Utah (2-3-00)

Alex Lapeyrolerie (22)

vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

Scored 20 Points (MW Only): Khadijah Shumpert (24) - vs. SISU (3-8-16)

Had 20 Rebounds: Richelle van der Keijl (20) vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

Had 15 Rebounds: Jourdan Erskine (18) vs. North Texas (11-23-12)

Had 10 Assists: Cherise Beynon (15) vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

Had a Double-Double (Pts/Reb):
Had a Double-Double (Pts/Asst):
Had a Double-Double (Reb/Asst)
Scored 20+ Pts with 10+ Rebs:
Scored 30 Points:

Scored 30 Points (MW Only):
Scored 20 Points:

Had 5 Steals: Cherise Beynon (6) vs. Air Force (2-20-16)
Had 5 Blocks: Kianna Keller (5) vs. Fresno State (1-18-14)
26

New Mexico Opponent

As A Team:

Scored 100 Points:

Scored 90 Points:

Scored 80 Points:

Scored Less Than 50 Points:
Scored Less Than 40 Points:

103 - Baylor (1-4-95)

97 - No. 18 DePaul (11-16-14)
81 - vs. Boise State (1-30-16)
42 - vs. Nevada (3-4-16)

36 - vs. Air Force (2-20-16)

Shot 50% Or Better: 52.1% (25-48) - vs. Colorado State (3-9-16)
Shot Less Than 35%:  27.7% (23-83) - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Shot 50% 3FG Or Better: 52.9% (9-17) - at Boise State (2-17-16)

Shot Less Than 30% 3FG: 20.7% (6-29) - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Made 10 3-Pointers: 11 - vs. Weber State (3-16-16)
Shot 75% On Free Throws: 87.5% (7-8) - vs. Colorado State (3-9-16)
Shot Less Than 50% On FTs:  30.0% (3-10) - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Had 50 Rebounds: 50 - UNLV (1-21-15)
Had 20 Offensive Rebounds: 22- at SMU (12-5-15)
Had 20 Assists: 23 - vs. Boise State (1-30-16)
Had 20 Turnovers: 21 - vs. Nevada (3-4-16)
Had Less Than 10 Turnovers: 6 - vs. Weber State (3-16-16)
Had 10 Steals: 13 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Had 10 Blocks: 10 - vs. Utah State (2-10-16)
Had Two 20-Point Scorers: Utah State (2-26-14)
Jennifer Schlott (33) & Makenlee Williams (21)
Had 6 Double-Digit Scorers: Baylor (1-4-95)
Had 5 Double-Digit Scorers: UNLV (2-21-15)
Had No Double-Digit Scorers: Boise State (2-25-15)
Had Two 10+ Rebounders: California (11-20-10)
Lindsay Sherbet (14) & DeNesha Stallworth (10)
Scored 50+ Points In 1st Half: 50 - No. 4 Texas (12-3-14)
Scored 50+ Points In 2nd Half: 52 - DePaul (11-16-14)
Scored 20 Or Less Points In 1st Half: 20 - vs. SJSU (3-8-16)
Scored 20 Or Less In 2nd Half 17 - vs. Nevada (3-4-16)
Failed To Make a 3FG: 0-1 by San Diego State (2-18-15)
As An Individual:
Had a Double-Double (Pts/Reb): Amie Callaway (10 pts & 10 reb)
UNLV (1-13-16)
Mindy Bonham (17 pts & 10 assts)
BYU (3-1-11)
April Robinson (34 pts & 11 rebs)
Duquesne (11-28-15)
Scored 30 Points: April Robinson (34) - Duquesne (11-28-15)
Scored 30 Points (MW Only): Jennifer Schlott (33) - Utah State (2-26-14)
Scored 20 Points: Deeshyra Thomas (20) - vs. Weber State (3-16-16)
Scored 20 Points (MW Only):Marta Hermida (20) - at Boise State (2-17-16)
Had 20 Rebounds: Kaylee Johnson (22) - No. 1 Stanford (11-24-14)
Had 15 Rebounds: Alicia Froling (16) - SMU (12-5-15)
Had 10 Assists: Zaire Williams (10) - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Had 5 Steals: McKynzie Fort (5) - vs. San Diego State (2-6-16)
Had 5 Blocks: Bego Faz Davalos (6) - at Fresno State (2-27-16))

Had a Double-Double (Pts/Asst):

Had 20+ Points & 10+ Rebounds:
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UP-TO-DATE SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

Scorng Rebounding

Points Rank Player Year Rebs Avg Rank Player Year  Stls Avg
ok e Yer 6 g o, SOl 19717 4 5 L Imasute o e 52
1 Alison Foote 1982-83 23 20.3 466 - . oo WWeInres 2 amika Stukes ; :
3rd  Taryn Bachis 1978-79 289 10.0 3, Tamika Stukes ~ 1996-97 76 2.7
2 Abby Garchek 1997-98 33 20.2 666 ath  Sheri
eri Moore 1980-81 314 9.8 4 Abby Garchek ~ 1997-98 83 2.5
3 AbbyGarchek 1995-96 28 17.5 491 gy, porche Torrance  2011-12 248 8.9 ; N
. 5. Tamika Stukes 1994-95 68 25
4 Alison Foote 1983-84 27 16.8 453 gth  yvonne McKinnon 1981-82 242 8.6
o - 6. Cathy Lowther  1983-84 64 24
5 Jean Rostermundt 1978-79 29 16.0 465 7th  Heidi Harris 1991-92 233 8.3 . Lori McC I 1980-81 70 22
6  Jordan Adams 2002-03 33 16.0 528 8th  Amanda Best 201011 248 80 A°r,'t \ff:,”e 1997'98 5 20
7 leanRostermundt 1977-78 24 15.9 382 9th  Abbie Letz 2005-06 232 7.5 nita Fene ) '
8  Dionne Marsh 2005-06 32 15.9 509 10th BrandiKimble 2007-08 240 7.3 2 Branfil Kimble ~ 2006-07 64 1.9
9  Dionne Marsh 2007-08 33 15.7 517 Cherise Beynon 201316 63 19
10 Alison Foote 1984-85 27 15.6 422 .
Assists
Field Goal Percentage (Min. 60 Made) 1st  Mandi Moore 2002-03 212 6.4 M . t PI d
Rank Player Year  fgm/fga Pct nd Nikki Heckroth  2000-01 200 5.7 Inutes aye
1. Jennifer Williams 1999-00 88-154 .571 3rd Lori McConnell 1980-81 169 5.3
; B N 1st  Amy Beggi 2008-09 1,304
L Weriohion 01213 J9136 51 gy i woore 2oms 155 52 L9, Amvien amees s
. ennifer Williams - - . . atie Montgomery - ,
4. Jennifer Williams 1998-99 88-162 .543 Zt: xxi;'\;'tﬁz zlggggz 11‘;2 1‘77 3rd  Amy Beggin 200708 1,237
5. Jaisa Nunn 2015-16  93-172 541 _ " 4th  NikkiHeckroth 199899 1,235
6. Jennifer Williams 2000-01 60-113 .531 /th  MandiMoore = 2003-04 138 45 =\ oo 200203 1,207
7. Yvonne McKinnon 1983-84  160-306 .523 8th  Amy Beggin 2007-08 141 42 eth  TamikaStukes 199798 1,149
8. Mary Redeau 1978-79 78-149 .523 9th Tamika Stukes 1997-98 134 4.1 7th  Katie Mont 2005-06 1140
9.  Khadijah Shumpert 201516 165319 .517 10th Amy Beggin 2008-09 135 3.8 ane Wionigomery '
10. Alison Foote ~ 1982-83 177-344 515 8th Tamika Stukes 199596 1,136
9th Abby Garchek  1997-98 1,121
_ Blocks 10th BrandiKimble ~ 2007-08 1,082
3FG Field Goal Percentage (Min. 20 Made)
RANK PLAYER YEAR FGM/FGA PCT. Rank Player Year No. Avg
1st Katie Montgomery 2005-06 75-157 .478 1st  Jordan Adams 2000-01 105 3.0
2nd Caroline Durbin 2011-12 52-109 .477 >nd  Jordan Adams 2001-02 92 29
3rd Mandi Moore 2002-03 42-92 457 3¢rd  Jordan Adams 2002-03 86 2.6
4th Katie Montgomery 2004-05 45-101 .446 4th  Porche Torrance 2011-12 81 2.6
5th Chelsea Grear 2002-03 23-54 .426 5ty  Jordan Adams 1999-00 61 2.1
6th Miranda Sanchez 1999-00 73-176 .415 gth  Yvonne McKinnon 1982-83 44 1.9
7th Miranda Sanchez 2000-01 73-178 .410 7ty  Carol Moreland 1977-78 43 1.8
8th Abbie Letz 2002-03 34-84 405 gth  Porche Torrance 2010-11 50 1.6
9th Molly McKinnon 2000-01 27-67 .403 g9th  Kianna Keller 2014-15 45 1.4
10th Mandi Moore 2001-02 31-79  .392 10th Yvonne McKinnon 1983-84 38 1.4
11th Katie Kern 1998-99 41 1.3
Free Throw Percentage (Min. 50 Made)
Rank Player Year FT-FTA  Pct.
1. Katie Mongomery 2006-07 70-75 933
2. Christy Romero 1992-93  65-70 .900
3. Julie Briody 2005-06 77-86 .895
4, Julie Briody 2006-07 166-189 .878
5. Amy Beggin 2008-09 146-168 .869
Lauren Taylor  2011-12 73-84  .869
7. Jean Rostermundt 1978-79 91-105 .867
Georonika Jackson 2008-09  52-60 .867
9. Katie Montgomery 2005-06  64-74 .865
10. Miranda Sanchez 2000-01 112-131 .855
27

2016-17 NEW INERICO WOIMEMS BASKETBALL



2016 BOH SLORES
GAIME I: NEW MERICO 83, FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 56

Nov. 12, 2016 | Albuquerque, N.M.

GAIME 2: NEW MEXRICO 84, N STATE 55
Nov. 15, 2016 | Albuquerque, N.M.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals - Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals - Final Statistics
Fairleigh Dickinson vs New Mexico New Mexico State vs New Mexico
11/12/16 2 p.m. at WisePies Arena - The Pit i 11/15/16 7 p.m. at WisePies Arena - The Pit i
Fairleigh Dickinson 56 e 0-1 New Mexico State 55 ¢ 1-1
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF_ TP| A TO BIk Stl| Min ## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO BIk StI| Min
04 THOMAS, Brianna fl 1-8 0-3 0-0 2 0 204 201 0 0 0 25 24 Freeman, Brianna f| 8-22 | 0-3 0-0 3 2 51 16/ 0 1 2 1| 24
11 FANCILLON, Lauren f| 2-10 | 1-4 0-0 2 4 6| 3 51 3 1 0 29 02 Salas, Brooke g| 2-13 | 1-5 0-0 0 4 4| 4 511 2 0 3| 16
13 MARKOVIC, Amina fl 0-7 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 3 o1 1 0 1] 15 12 Williams, Zaire g| 2-5 1-4 2-4 1 2 3]0 7/10 1 0 2 35
o1 COMLY, Madelynn g| 1-4 0-1 1-2 0 2 21 31 2 0 0 20 21 William, Tamera a| 3-7 2-6 0-0 1 5 6/ 4 8 1 6 0 4 27
22 BROWN, Kiana g| 6-14 | 1-3 4-4 1 4 5 0 171 4 1 0 2| 30 35 Mack, Moriah g| 1-9 0-2 0-0 3 4 702 202 1 0 2 32
05 ZAMORA, Natalie 6-10 | 5-9 1-2 0O 1 1] 3 18 2 1 0 3| 27 o1 Cooper, Jasmine 0-3 0-0 1-2 11 21 i1 0 0 0 1| 11
10 M'BIKATA, Peniel 2-7 0-2 0-0 0O 1 1 3 4 1 2 0 1| 15 30 Pack, Gia 3-11 | 2-9 0-0 1 2 33 8 2 2 0 0 30
20 AKGUN, Zeynep 0-2 | 02 | 0-0 | 0O O 000 O 1 0 O O 4 33 Toilolo, Jeneva 0-2 | 0-0 | 0-2 11 22 o o0 10 0 7
23 CLARK, Jenna 2-6 1-5 | 0-0 11 24 5 00 0 1 16 so Taylor, Tyesha 4-11| 0-0 | 0-2 | 4 3 7,0 8 0 0 1 0| 18
24 GRAHAM, Elise 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0O 3 Team 4 2 6
25 BLANKENSHIP,Courtne 0-1 0-0 2-4 0 2 2|2 21 0 0 1] 14 Totals 23-83| 6-29 | 3-10 |19 26 45|17 55|16 14 3 13| 200
32 HOLLIMAN, Jaqualah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] O 00 0 0 0O 2
Team 4 4 8 1st-FG%: 8-22 36.4%  2nd: 620 30.0%  3rd: 824 333%  4th: 1-17  59%  Game: 23-83 27.7%  Deadball
ol 5050830 T 815 12 52 34154 6113 10 1 9300 3FG%: 3-10  30.0% 2-5  40.0% 18 12.5% 06 0.0% 629 207%  Rebounds
otals - - - FT %: 0-0 0.0% 0-2 0.0% 2-4 50.0% 1-4 25.0% 3-10  30.0% 2
1st-FG %: 4-19 21.1% 2nd: 9-22  40.9% 3rd: 3-13  23.1% 4th: 4-16  25.0% Game: 20-70 28.6% Deadball New Mexico 84 L] 2'0
3FG %: O 0.0% 12 41.7% -3 333% 29 222% 830 26.7%
o 23 100.0% o ‘5o Fr it 4 e 812 serm REDZOVT“ Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
R ## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
New Mexico 83 ¢ 1-0 32 KELLER, Kianna ¢l 13 | 00 | 0.0 | 2 810 2 2| 1 0 4 3] 29
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds : 15 VAN DER KEIIL, R. c| 912 | 0-0 | 1-1 | 51520 2 19| 2 1 3 1| 24
## Player i FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO BIk Stl| Min 00 BEYNON, Cherise g| 2-13 1-5 0-2 0 8 8/ 3 5115 7 2 1| 30
32 KELLER, Kianna fl 1-5 0-2 3-6 5 4 9] 2 51 3 0 1] 27 22 BURLESON, Mykiel g| 4-8 0-1 0-0 1 4 5 3 8 4 6 0 1 25
15 VAN DER KEIJL, R. c[10-14| 0-0 0-3 3 6 9 3 2000 1 2 o0 23 24 BOVERO, Jayda g| 4-6 3-5 2-4 0 1 1| 3 13 3 3 1 1| 33
00 BEYNON, Cherise g| 0-9 0-5 0-0 4 9 13| 1 0{10 7 0 0| 28 01 PANETTI, Brittany 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 o o o 0O 1
22 BURLESON, Mykiel q| 4-8 2-4 4-7 10 1 1 14 6 1 0 0f 24 04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 7-15 | 5-12 | 3-5 0 1 1] 0 22/ 2 0 0 2| 30
24 BOVERO, Jayda g| 1-6 0-3 1-2 0 5 51 3l 2 3 0 0 21 11 LINES, Emily 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0O Ol O o0 0 0 0O O 3
o1 PANETTI, Brittany 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 1 1] 0 200 0 0 O 3 44 NUNN, Jaisa 7-11 1-1 0-0 3 5 8 1 15 0 4 1 0] 25
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 7-9 6-8 1-1 0 2 2/ 0 2111 0 0 O 27 Team 1 3 4
11 LINES, Emily 3-6 | 34 | 1-2 | 0 4 4 1 1001 0 0 Of 21 Totals 34-68]10-24 | 6-12 [ 12 45 57|15 8427 21 11 9] 200
44 NUNN, Jaisa 3-6 0-1 22 3.6 93 g 1 1 1 1 2 1st- FG %: 9-19  47.4% 2nd: 7-21  33.3% 3rd: 12-16 75.0% 4th: 6-12  50.0% Game: 34-68 50.0% Deadball
¥e?n|" o654 1157 (1435 1§ 3(—2) 5‘71 IV RRE BT 1; 5500 * SFCw: 36 50.0% "R 2w s Soou 13 s0.0% e l02a ato Reebagunads
otals - - - FT %: 0- 0.0% 2-3 66.7% 2-3 66.7% 2-6 33.3% 6-12  50.0% 2,1
Ist-FG%: 5-15 33.3%  2ndi 1220 60.0%  3rdi 5-14 357%  4th: 715 467%  Game: 29-64 45.3%  Deadball | Officials: Bob Scofield, Anita Ortega, Clarke Stevens )
3FG%: 2-6 33.3% 4-7  57.1% 27 28.6% 3-7  42.9% 11-27 40.7%  Rebounds f| Technical fouls: New Mexico State-William, Tamera. New Mexico-BOVERO, Jayda.
FT%: 35  60.0% 5-10  50.0% 48 50.0% 2-2 100.0% 14-25  56.0% 5,1 Attendance: 4727
Officials: Melissa Barlow, Michael Price, Michol Murray n
Technical fouls: Fairleigh Dickinson-None. New Mexico-None. Score hy. periods ist |2nd | 3rd | 4th | Total |
Attendance: 4854 New Mexico State 1911419 | 3 55
New Mexico 211181301 15 84
Score by periods 1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 1023|112 |11 56
New Mexico 1533 (16|19 83
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